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COMMON WAGE

CITY: MOORESVILLE COUNTY: MORGAN STATE: INDIANA

We, the undersigned Committee, appointed, pursuant to I.C. 5-16-7-1, do fix, and
determine the common wage scales to apply on the following project:

Common Construction Wage Determination — Town of Mooresville,
Mooresville 2005 Paving Project

FOR THE CLASSIFICATIONS OF LABOR AS FOLLOWS:

TRADE CLASS HOURLY FRINGE TOTAL
ASBESTOS/ INSULATOR SKILLED $ 2734 $ 10.81 $ 38.15
WORKERS SEMISKILLED $ 26.31 $ 6.06 $ 3237
UNSKILLED $ 18.72 $ 6.06 $ 2478
BOILERMAKER SKILLED $ 23.80 $ 9.06 $ 32.86
SEMISKILLED $ 19.04 $ 9.06 $ 28.10
UNSKILLED $ 14.28 $ 9.06 $ 2334
BRICKLAYER SKILLED $ 2725 $ 796 $ 35.21
SEMISKILLED $ 2453 $ 796 $ 3249
UNSKILLED $ 13.63 $ 7.96 $ 21.59
ZONE 2
CARPENTER SKILLED $ 25.01 $ 8.37 $ 33.38
SEMISKILLED $ 2476 $ 8.37 $ 33.13
UNSKILLED $ 23.51 $ 8.37 $ 31.88
CARPET LAYER SKILLED $ 2435 $ 7.02 $ 31.37
SEMISKILLED $ 2335 $ 7.02 $ 30.37
UNSKILLED $ 2285 $ 7.02 $ 29.87
CEMENT MASON SKILLED $ 2215 $ 948 $ 31.63
(BLDG. & HWY) SEMISKILLED $ 17.72 $ 948 $ 27.20
UNSKILLED $ 13.29 $ 948 $ 2277
CHEMICAL WORKERS SKILLED $ 19.97 $ 3.40 $ 23.37
SEMI-SKILLED $ 1797 $ 3.40 $ 21.37
UNSKILLED $ 9098 $ 3.40 $ 13.38
DRYWALL INSTALLER SKILLED $ 25.01 $ 837 $ 33.38
SEMISKILLED $ 2476 $ 837 $ 33.13
UNSKILLED $ 23.51 $ 8.37 $ 31.88
DYNAMITE MEN SKILLED $ 19.38 $ 585 $ 2523
SEMISKILLED $ 1938 $ 585 $ 2523
UNSKILLED $ 19.38 $ 585 $ 25.23
ELECTRICAL WORKER SKILLED $ 29.20 $ 12.29 $ 41.49
SEMISKILLED $ 23.95 $ 9.29 $ 33.24
UNSKILLED $ 1240 $ 6.27 $ 18.67
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TRADE

ELECTRICAL
COMMUNICATION

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR

GLAZIERS

HOD CARRIERS

IRONWORKERS

LABORERS - Building

LABORERS — Highway

LABORERS — Utility

MILWRIGHTS

MORTAR MIXERS

OPERATING ENGINEERS

GROUP | — Highway & Utility

OPERATING ENGINEERS
GROUP Il - Highway & Utility

OPERATING ENGINEERS
GROUP Il - IN Bldg. Agreement
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CLASS

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED
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SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED
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SEMISKILLED
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SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED
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$ 18.35
$ 14.09
$ 11.01
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16.24
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18.88
18.88
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14.31
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18.88
18.38
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19.17
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$
$
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$
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0.00
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13.94
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13.94
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6.40
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6.40
6.40
6.40

10.89
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23.87
19.10
15.53

47.20
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16.24

32.71
28.03
14.35

2473
24.73
24.73

37.79
33.02
28.25

25.23
2473
2423

26.57
25.87
25.57

26.42
25.72
25.42

36.09
35.19
33.39

24.73
24.73
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34.90
34.90
34.90

28.15
28.15
28.15

35.15
35.156

35.15




TRADE

OPERATING ENGINEERS
GROUP IV — IN Bldg. Agreement

PAINTERS (BRUSHROLL)
Drywall Hand Finisher
Wall Cover Applicator

PAINTERS (SPRAY)
Drywall Automatic
Tool Finisher

PILEDRIVERS

PLASTERERS

PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS

POINTER / CALKER / CLEANER

ROOFERS

SHEET METAL WORKERS

SOUND & COMMUNICATION

SPRINKLER FITTERS

STONEMASON

TECHNICAL ENGINEERS
(INSTRUMENT)
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CLASS

SKILLED

SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

HOURLY

17.20

17.20
17.20

22.49
15.74
11.25

23.49
16.74
12.25

25.02
24.76
23.51

22.80
18.24
13.68

28.47
21.35
9.96

27.25
24.53
13.63

21.36
17.09
10.68

26.44
19.83
13.22

22.65
19.25
11.35

27.59
27.59
27.59

27.25
24.53
13.63

21.23
18.05
$ 955
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FRINGE

$ 10.80
$ 10.80
$ 10.80

9.20
8.03
7.25

9.20
8.03
7.25

8.37
8.37
8.37

8.10
8.10
8.10

11.97
6.47
6.47

7.96
7.96
7.96

6.75
4.55
2.35

14.08
13.25
12.25

9.12
8.97
5.85

10.45
10.45
10.45

7.96
7.96
7.96

5.51
4.64
4.64
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TOTAL

9O PP R & A P ¥ BhH P A PP L n e @ P &P

@ P P & PP NP &P 9hHhHPh &hH PP 9 PP

28.00
28.00
28.00

31.69
23.77
18.50

32.69
2477
19.50

33.38
33.13
31.88

30.90
26.34
21.78

40.44
27.82
16.43

35.21
32.49
21.59

28.11
21.64
13.03

40.52
33.08
25.47

31.77
28.22
17.20

38.04
38.04
38.04

35.21
32.49
21.59

26.74
22.69
14.19




TRADE

TECHNICAL ENGINEERS
ROD & CHAINMEN

TERRAZZO MECHANIC

TILE & MARBLE SETTER

TILE & MARBLE
FINISHER/HELPER

TERRAZZO FINISHER/HELPER

TRUCK DRIVERS

TRUCK DRIVERS TANDEM
(OVER 15 TON SINGLE)

TRUCK DRIVERS
TRIAXLE TRUCK

TRUCK DRIVERS SEMI
LOW-BOY (SINGLE AXLE)

TRUCK DRIVERS SEMI
LOWBOY (TANDEM)

TRUCK MECHANIC

WAREHOUSEMEN
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CLASS

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED

SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED

SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

SKILLED
SEMISKILLED
UNSKILLED

HOURLY

© PP A Lh P 4N PP &h PP & P & 4 NP NP P @h B P ¥ AP &H PP PN PP © P P

18.38
18.38
18.38

27.80
25.02
12.51

27.27
24.54
12.27

18.82
16.97
11.34

20.70
18.00
11.34

19.33

19.33
19.33

19.33
19.33
19.33

19.33
19.33
19.33

19.33
19.33
19.33

19.33
19.33
19.33

19.33

19.33
19.33

19.33
19.33
19.33

FRINGE

5.85
5.85
5.85

7.32
7.32
7.32

7.22
7.22
7.22

4.20
4.20
4.20

4.20
4.20
4.20

6.10

6.10
6.10

6.10
6.10
6.10

6.10
6.10
6.10

6.10
6.10
6.10

6.10
6.10
6.10

6.10

6.10
6.10

6.10
6.10
6.10

&P P hhH AP &H PP H PP & PP & AP A H P &4 AP P &h PP & AP &h PP 4 PP

TOTAL

& PP PP P & PP 9 H P & P B & A B PP P & PP @+ h P & A H @ PP &h P P

2423
24.23
24.23

35.12
32.34
19.83

34.49
31.76
19.49

23.02
2117
156.54

24.90
22.20
15.54

25.43

25.43
2543

2543
2543
25.43

25.43
2543
25.43

25.43
25.43
25.43

2543
25.43
2543

25.43

2543
25.43

25.43
2543
2543




APPRENTICES — As approved by the Bureau of Apprentice & Training.

The Wage rates as set forth by the Committee are the minimum and shall not prevent the Contractor or
Sub-Contractor from paying a higher rate of wage.

The Wage rates are established on the date signed, however, if the project is not awarded within one-
hundred and eighty (180) days, a new updated wage rate shall be required.

Dated this 22nd day of __ September, 2005

Common wage committee:

Industry fepredentative - Awarding a‘g,élcy appointee

County resident taxpayer - Legislative body appointee

Federation of Labor , Representing the State of Indiana

DN

Couﬁtf resident taxpayer - Owner appointee

N A Vo S~S

Governor’s Office, State of Indiana
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